

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1034

Page 6, line 13, replace "private" with "nonpublic"

Page 6, line 17, remove "library"

Page 26, line 6, replace "**Warrants**" with "**Negotiable instruments**"

Page 27, line 5, replace "No" with "A" and replace "may have" with "who has"

Page 27, line 6, remove "unless the individual has"

Page 27, line 7, replace "disclosed" with "shall disclose" and replace "the board has
unanimously approved the" with "may not participate in any discussions or votes
regarding that contract without the consent of all other board members"

Page 27, line 8, remove "contract"

Page 45, line 1, replace "Appoint" with "Contract for the services of" and remove ", certified
under rules adopted by the superintendent of public"

Page 45, line 2, remove "instruction, to perform duties as directed by the school district
superintendent"

Page 55, line 2, remove "and"

Page 55, line 3, after "instruction" insert "; and"

- d. Obtains written approval of the assignments from the superintendent
of public instruction"

Renumber accordingly